DP \$40.00 22244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HR Access Fidelity Bermuda Ltd.		107/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
,			COMPANY: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMR LLC
Street Address:	82 Devonshire Street
Internal Address:	F7D
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224482	HRACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)850-8876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-392-8763

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Barry

Address Line 1: 82 Devonshire Street

Address Line 2: F7D

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRACCESS ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Barry	
Signature:	/Thomas Barry/	

900110942 REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0775

Date:	07/10/2008
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Assignment HR Access Fidelity Ber	muda Ltd 7_8_2008#nage1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HR Access Fidelity Bermuda Ltd., a Bermuda exempted limited company located at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda ("Assignor"), is the owner of the HRACCESS mark and of U.S. Registration No. 2224482 dated February 16, 1999;

WHEREAS, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is associated, and the issued U.S. registration for said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the HRACCESS mark and U.S. Registration No. 2224482 dated February 16, 1999, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the mark is associated.

HR Access Fidelity Bermuda Ltd.

Ву: ___

Date:

Name: J. Gregory Wass

Position: Vice President

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0777